LD29150PT50R Datasheet
DiGi Electronics Part Number LD29150PT50R-DG
Manufacturer STMicroelectronics
Manufacturer Product Number LD29150PT50R
Description IC REG LINEAR 5V 1.5A PPAK
Detailed Description Linear Voltage Regulator IC Positive Fixed 1 Output
 1.5A PPAK

systems and battery powered systems.
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes
Output voltages
DPAK PPAK
LD29150DT18R 1.8 V
LD29150DT25R 2.5 V
LD29150DT33R 3.3 V
LD29150DT50R LD29150PT50R 5.0 V
LD29150PTR ADJ
LD29150PT50R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 5V 1.5A PPAK
Contents LD29150
2/23 DocID9614 Rev 20
Contents
1 Diagram  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Pin configuration . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

08-Nov-2004 7 Mistake Figure 7.
21-Mar-2005 8 Add VO and VINH on Table 2.
21-Oct-2005 9 Order Codes Has Been Updated.
17-Oct-2006 10 Add new package P²PAK.
13-Nov-2006 11 Add row TSHDN on tables of the electrical characteristics.
11-May-2007 12 Order codes updated.
15-Feb-2008 13 Added: Table 1 on page 1.
28-Jul-2009 14 Modified: Table 1 on page 1.
22-Sep-2010 15 Modified: Table 1 on page 1.
27-Oct-2010 16 Updated: DPAK mechanical data  on page 25.
07-May-2012 17
Modified: pin connections for PPAK, P²PAK and DPAK Figure 3 on
page 4.
06-Sep-2012 18 Updated: figure for P²PAK in cover page.
30-Oct-2013 19
Changed the LD29150XX to LD29150.
Updated: Description in cover page.
Updated Section 5: Electrical characteristics and Section 7: Package
mechanical data.
Added Section 8: Packaging mechanical data.
Minor text changes.
30-Aug-2017 20 Removed P²PAK package option (order code LD29150P2T33R)
LD29150PT50R STMicroelectronics IC REG LINEAR 5V 1.5A PPAK
DocID9614 Rev 20 23/23
LD29150
23
IMPORTANT NOTICE – PLEASE READ CAREFULLY